

May 11, 2019

United Nations Global Compact
Office of the Secretary-General of the United Nations

Attention: UN Secretary - General

Re: Letter of Commitment

It is our pleasure to submit this Letter of Commitment and interest to become a participant in the United Nations Global Compact Initiative.

Global Mining Sustainability[™] is a non-profit cyber communications platform and solutions provider bringing together sustainability, corporate social responsibility and innovation to develop sustainable programs and behaviours.

We work with the mining industries stakeholders to understand and solve today's challenges in sustainability and social responsibility through collaboration and innovation. We bring together world-class domain experts in sustainability, social responsibility and innovation who live in the world of solutions; utilizing communications and collaboration to drive the mining industry into becoming a more responsible social citizen and sustainable industry.

- We support the United Nations' Global Compact Ten Principles to first do business responsibly
 and then pursue opportunities to solve societal challenges through business and collaboration.
 We believe that innovation and collaboration with all stakeholders in the life cycle of
 sustainability will allow the development of solutions toward SDG initiatives.
- We agree to take part in the activities of the initiative where feasible.
- We agree to submission of a Communication on Engagement (COE) every two years.

Thank you for your consideration,

Yours truly,

Roy Jakola, CEO

Global Mining Sustainability™

www.globalminingsustainability.com

647 965 4561